[Appendix] Monitoring data by a monitoring car at Fukushima Daiichi Nuclear Power Station

Measurement Date : 03/15/2011

Measurement Time

Measured Place

Y Ray

Neutron Ray

Wind Direction

Wind Velocity (m/s)

11:55 PM
11:50 PM
11:45 PM
11:40 PM
11:35 PM
11:30 PM
11:25 PM
11:20 PM
11:15 PM
11:10 PM
11:00 PM
10:30 PM
10:00 PM
9:30 PM
9:00 PM
8:30 PM
8:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:10 PM
5:00 PM
4:50 PM
4:40 PM
4:30 PM
4:20 PM
4:10 PM
4:00 PM
3:50 PM
3:40 PM
3:30 PM
3:20 PM
3:10 PM
3:00 PM
2:50 PM
2:40 PM
2:30 PM
2:20 PM
2:10 PM
2:00 PM
1:50 PM
1:40 PM
1:30 PM
1:20 PM
1:10 PM
1:00 PM
0:55 PM
0:45 PM
0:35 PM
0:25 PM
0:15 PM
0:05 PM
11:45 AM
11:40 AM
10:15 AM
9:35 AM
9:20 AM
9:15 AM
9:00 AM
8:50 AM
8:40 AM

Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
West Gate
West Gate
West Gate
West Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate
Nearby MP-4
Nearby MP-4
Main Gate
Main Gate
Main Gate

7966.0 ¢ Sv/h
6066.0 ¢ Sv/h
6847.0 u Sv/h
6592.0 u Sv/h
6308.0 ¢ Sv/h
8080.0 u Sv/h
4976.0 1 Sv/h
3648.0 u Sv/h
2761.0 4 Sv/h
6960.0 ¢ Sv/h
4548.0 1 Sv/h
431.8 u Sv/h
313.2 uSv/h
282.6 uSv/h
298.8 u Sv/h
311.3 4 Sv/h
347.0 uSv/h
343.3 uSv/h
353.8 4 Sv/h
403.0 u Sv/h
401.7 4 Sv/h
423.5 pSv/h
437.5 4 Sv/h
449.4 y Sv/h
460.3 u Sv/h
4730 ¢ Sv/h
489.8 u Sv/h
502.6 ¢ Sv/h
513.2 u Sv/h
531.6 4 Sv/h
544.9 (4 Sv/h
566.9 ¢ Sv/h
596.4 u Sv/h
613.8 ¢ Sv/h
628.5 ¢ Sv/h
649.0 ¢ Sv/h
673.8 ¢ Sv/h
821.3 uSv/h
855.5 u Sv/h
8744 uSv/h
903.9 ¢ Sv/h
928.2 1 Sv/h
969.9 ¢ Sv/h
1014.0 ¢ Sv/h
1068.0 1 Sv/h
1100.0 1 Sv/h
1148.0 £ Sv/h
1191.0 ¢ Sv/h
1216.0 1 Sv/h
1267.0 1 Sv/h
1325.0 £ Sv/h
1407.0 1 Sv/h
24340 4 Sv/h
24310 ¢ Sv/h
162.4 1 Sv/h
253.8 4 Sv/h
8837.0 u Sv/h
72410 ¢ Sv/h
50.0 ¢ Sv/h
58.0 ¢ Sv/h
11930.0 ¢ Sv/h
2208.0 ¢ Sv/h
1726.0 (£ Sv/h

under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h

under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h

under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h

under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h
under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h

northeast
east
north—northeast
north—northeast
east
northwest
northwest
east
south
north
west
southeast
southeast
south—southeast
east
south—southeast
south
south
south
south
southeast
south
southeast
south
south
south—southeast
south—southeast
south
south—southeast
south
south—southeast
southeast
south
southeast
south
southeast
east
south—southeast
south
east—southeast
south
south
south
south—southeast
south
south—southeast
south
south
south
south
southeast
east—southeast
east
southeast

northeast

north—northeast
north
north

1.7
22
4.0
4.0
5.6
3.7
1.0
0.9
0.9
0.7
0.7

—
o

_, e ) e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ek e ek ek e ek e ke e e e e e
NWOPRWOPROWWPROOGCTOODOANNNNO—= == —=WOR—=-=0WWOOUI=N—-0—-0WHhHAooo

5.3

_L_L_
o o v




Measurement Time Measured Place Y Ray Neutron Ray Wind Direction || Wind Velocity (m/s)
8:31 AM Main Gate 8217.0 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h northeast 1.5
8:20 AM Main Gate 807.7 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h northeast 1.5
6:00 AM Main Gate 73.2 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h north 0.8
5:40 AM Main Gate 65.7 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 u Sv/h north 0.7
5:20 AM Main Gate 67.4 ¢ Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h || north—northwest 0.7
5:00 AM Main Gate 70.0 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h northeast 0.9
4:40 AM Main Gate 73.6 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h north 0.8
4:20 AM Main Gate 77.6 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h northeast 1.0
4:00 AM Main Gate 81.9 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 u Sv/h north 2.1
3:40 AM Main Gate 87.0 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h || north—northwest 20
3:20 AM Main Gate 92.8 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h northeast 42
3:10 AM Main Gate 943 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 i Sv/h north 3.4
2:40 AM Main Gate 105.4 ¢ Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h [[ north—northeast 34
2:30 AM Main Gate 109.6 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h northeast 3.6
2:20 AM Main Gate 111.4 ¢ Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h north 3.6
2:10 AM Main Gate 1141 y Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h north—northeast 3.2
2:00 AM Main Gate 120.2 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h north—northeast 34
1:50 AM Main Gate 123.3 ¢ Sv/h|| under 0.01 ¢ Sv/h northeast 2.8
1:40 AM Main Gate 130.4 1 Sv/h|| under 0.01 1 Sv/h north 1.0
1:30 AM Main Gate 135.5 ¢ Sv/h|| under 0.02 1 Sv/h north—northeast 1.1
1:20 AM Main Gate 137.8 1 Sv/h|[ under 0.01 ¢t Sv/h || north—-northwest 1.3
1:05 AM Main Gate 1471 p Sv/h - north—northeast 0.7
1:00 AM Main Gate 150.3 ¢ Sv/h - north—northwest 0.5
0:55 AM Main Gate 151.7 ¢ Sv/h - northwest 0.5
0:50 AM Main Gate 164.3 1 Sv/h - north 0.6
0:45 AM Main Gate 167.6 1 Sv/h - east—northeast 0.8
0:40 AM Main Gate 164.4 1 Sv/h - north—northeast 0.8
0:35 AM Main Gate 164.9 u Sv/h - north 0.7
0:30 AM Main Gate 168.0 1 Sv/h - north 0.6
0:25 AM Main Gate 173.3 1 Sv/h - north 0.5
0:20 AM Main Gate 175.8 1 Sv/h - northeast 0.5
0:15 AM Main Gate 177.3 u Sv/h - northeast 0.6
0:10 AM Main Gate 181.0 1 Sv/h - north—northeast 0.6
0:05 AM Main Gate 185.0 ¢ Sv/h - west—northwest 0.7
0:00 AM Main Gate 188.9 1 Sv/h - west—northwest 0.7




