Measurement Date: 03/15/2011

Measurement Time	Measured Place	γ Ray	Neutron Ray	Wind Direction	Wind Velocity(m/s)
11:55 PM	Main Gate	7966.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	northeast	1.7
11:50 PM	Main Gate	6066.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	east	2.2
11:45 PM	Main Gate	6847.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	north-northeast	4.0
11:40 PM	Main Gate	6592.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	north-northeast	4.0
11:35 PM	Main Gate	6308.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	east	5.6
11:30 PM	Main Gate	8080.0 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	northwest	3.7
11:25 PM	Main Gate	4976.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	northwest	1.0
11:20 PM	Main Gate	3648.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	east	0.9
11:15 PM	Main Gate	2761.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	0.9
11:10 PM	Main Gate	6960.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	north	0.7
11:00 PM	Main Gate	4548.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	west	0.7
10:30 PM	Main Gate	431.8 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under $0.01 \mu\text{Sv/h}$	southeast	1.6
10:00 PM	Main Gate	313.2 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	southeast	1.6
9:30 PM	Main Gate	282.6 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under $0.01 \mu\text{Sv/h}$	south-southeast	1.8
9:00 PM	Main Gate	298.8 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	east	1.4
8:30 PM	Main Gate	311.3 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	south-southeast	1.3
8:00 PM	Main Gate	347.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	south	1.0
7:30 PM	Main Gate	343.3 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	south	1.1
7:00 PM	Main Gate	353.8 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.0
6:30 PM	Main Gate	403.0 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.1
6:00 PM	Main Gate	401.7 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	southeast	1.2
5:30 PM	Main Gate	423.5 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.1
5:10 PM	Main Gate	437.5 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	southeast	1.5
5:00 PM	Main Gate	449.4 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.6
4:50 PM	Main Gate	460.3 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.3
4:40 PM	Main Gate	473.0 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south-southeast	1.3
4:30 PM	Main Gate	489.8 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south-southeast	1.1
4:20 PM	Main Gate	502.6 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.1
4:10 PM	Main Gate	513.2 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south-southeast	1.4
4:00 PM	Main Gate	531.6 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.0
3:50 PM	Main Gate	544.9 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south-southeast	1.3
3:40 PM	Main Gate	566.9 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	southeast	1.1
3:30 PM	Main Gate	596.4 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.1
3:20 PM	Main Gate	613.8 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	southeast	1.1
3:10 PM	Main Gate	628.5 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.0
3:00 PM	Main Gate	649.0 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	southeast	1.2
2:50 PM 2:40 PM	Main Gate	673.8 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	east	1.2
2:40 PM 2:30 PM	Main Gate Main Gate	821.3 μ Sv/h	under $0.01 \mu \text{ Sv/h}$ under $0.01 \mu \text{ Sv/h}$	south-southeast south	1.2 1.2
2:30 PM 2:20 PM		855.5 μ Sv/h	•		1.4
2:10 PM	Main Gate Main Gate	874.4 μ Sv/h 903.9 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h under 0.01 μ Sv/h	east-southeast south	1.5
2:00 PM	Main Gate	928.2 <i>μ</i> Sv/h		south	1.6
1:50 PM	Main Gate		under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.9
1:40 PM	Main Gate	1014.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south-southeast	1.5
1:30 PM	Main Gate	1068.0 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.0
1:20 PM	Main Gate	1100.0 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south-southeast	1.4
1:10 PM	Main Gate	1148.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	south	1.3
1:00 PM	Main Gate	1191.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	south	1.3
0:55 PM	Main Gate	1216.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	south	1.8
0:45 PM	Main Gate	1267.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	south	1.4
0:35 PM	Main Gate	1325.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	southeast	1.3
0:25 PM	Main Gate	1407.0 μ Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	east-southeast	3.4
0:15 PM	West Gate	2434.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	east	1.3
0:05 PM	West Gate	2431.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	southeast	1.2
11:45 AM	West Gate	162.4 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	-	-	-
11:40 AM	West Gate	253.8 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	_
10:15 AM	Main Gate	8837.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	-	_	_
9:35 AM	Main Gate	7241.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	northeast	5.3
9:20 AM	Nearby MP-4	50.0 μ Sv/h	- Δ.σ.γ. σ.σ.γ. π.σ.γ.	-	-
9:15 AM	Nearby MP-4	58.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	_	_
9:00 AM	Main Gate	11930.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	north-northeast	1.5
8:50 AM	Main Gate	2208.0 μ Sv/h		north	1.8
		,, 11	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	north	1.6

Measurement Time	Measured Place	γ Ray	Neutron Ray	Wind Direction	Wind Velocity(m/s)
8:31 AM	Main Gate	8217.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	northeast	1.5
8:20 AM	Main Gate	807.7 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	northeast	1.5
6:00 AM	Main Gate	73.2 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	north	0.8
5:40 AM	Main Gate	65.7 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	north	0.7
5:20 AM	Main Gate	67.4 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	north-northwest	0.7
5:00 AM	Main Gate	70.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	northeast	0.9
4:40 AM	Main Gate	73.6 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	north	0.8
4:20 AM	Main Gate	77.6 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	northeast	1.0
4:00 AM	Main Gate	81.9 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	north	2.1
3:40 AM	Main Gate	87.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under $0.01 \mu\text{Sv/h}$	north-northwest	2.0
3:20 AM	Main Gate	92.8 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	northeast	4.2
3:10 AM	Main Gate	94.3 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under $0.01 \mu\mathrm{Sv/h}$	north	3.4
2:40 AM	Main Gate	105.4 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	north-northeast	3.4
2:30 AM	Main Gate	109.6 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under $0.01 \mu\text{Sv/h}$	northeast	3.6
2:20 AM	Main Gate	111.4 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	north	3.6
2:10 AM	Main Gate	114.1 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	north-northeast	3.2
2:00 AM	Main Gate		under 0.01 μ Sv/h	north-northeast	3.4
1:50 AM	Main Gate	123.3 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	northeast	2.8
1:40 AM	Main Gate		under 0.01 μ Sv/h	north	1.0
1:30 AM	Main Gate	135.5 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under $0.02\mu\mathrm{Sv/h}$	north-northeast	1.1
1:20 AM	Main Gate	137.8 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	under 0.01 μ Sv/h	north-northwest	1.3
1:05 AM	Main Gate	147.1 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	north-northeast	0.7
1:00 AM	Main Gate	150.3 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	north-northwest	0.5
0:55 AM	Main Gate	151.7 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	northwest	0.5
0:50 AM	Main Gate	164.3 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	north	0.6
0:45 AM	Main Gate	167.6 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	east-northeast	0.8
0:40 AM	Main Gate	164.4 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	north-northeast	0.8
0:35 AM	Main Gate	164.9 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	north	0.7
0:30 AM	Main Gate	168.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	north	0.6
0:25 AM	Main Gate	173.3 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	-	north	0.5
0:20 AM	Main Gate	175.8 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	northeast	0.5
0:15 AM	Main Gate	177.3 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	northeast	0.6
0:10 AM	Main Gate	181.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	-	north-northeast	0.6
0:05 AM	Main Gate	185.0 <i>μ</i> Sv/h		west-northwest	0.7
0:00 AM	Main Gate	188.9 <i>μ</i> Sv/h	_	west-northwest	0.7